
Anglo Nubier Ziege

Sonja Adam Schloßstraße 23 035477-620040

BB-AR 15910 Rietzneuendorf-Staakow

Sandra Kessner Brunnerstraße 13

BB-HF 16868 Wusterhausen 0171-6771729

Sabrina Lauck Luchsiedlung 9 033237-85237

BB-LS 14662 Wiesenaue

Viviane Rosenthal Groß Zieschter Dorfstr. 2 033704-66161

BB-RV 15837 Baruth 0172-3813452

Karin von Amelunxen Klessener Straße 12 033875-90090

BB-AK 16845 Dreetz

Heinz-Joachim Wenzel Dorfstraße 1 033848-900019

BB-ZW 14823 Raben

Mario Zovkic Havelberger Straße 87

BB-ZM 16845 Breddin 0171-1919318

Angoraziege

Tierpark Neukölln Hasenheide 82

BB-TN 10967 Berlin 0173-2396868

Barbados Blackbelly

Gunter Gaudian Ziegeleiweg 1 033055-72625

BB-GG 16766 Kremmen 0171-1978381

Andreas Hagenguth Mühlenkamp 1 038785-90408

BB-HV 19348 Berge

Werner Jonas Finsterwalder Str. 3 035325-168397

BB-JO 03238Finsterwalde OT Sorno 0173-9361165

Ronny Urban Dresdener Landstraße 8 035325-18513

BB-UR 03238 Finsterwalde

Schafzuchtverband Berlin-Brandenburg: Herdbuchzuchten Schaf und Ziege



Bentheimer Landschaf

Schäferei Heischmann &                                           

Hauswald GbR Lindenstraße 12

BB-HA 04931 Mühlberg 0151-22306025

Olaf Kolecki Bahnhofstraße 17 03322-28 65 164

BB-KO 14612 Falkensee 0152-23779220

Jürgen Körner Dorfstraße 44 033746-73259

BB-KJ 14913 Borgisdorf 0157-79769417

Brillenschaf

Frank Bangert Nauener Chaussee 22 033055-228228

BB-FB 16766 Kremmen 0170-5698655

Jessica und Steffi Kühne Ragösener Straße 75 033846-90550

BB-KR 14806 Belzig 0178-7295776

Reinhard Brehe Betonstraße 01 033082-51237

BB-RB 16775 Stechlin 0152-03942635

MAFZ Gartenstraße 1-3 033230-740

BB-GP 14621 Schönwalde-Glien

Stiftung Domäne Dahlem Landgut                                                        

und Museum Königin-Luise-Straße 49 030-66630012

BB-DD 14195 Berlin 0170-8409362

Burenziege

Jürgen Körner Dorfstraße 44 033746-73259

BB-KJ 14913 Borgisdorf 0157-79769417

Dilo Kupka Dorfstraße 15 033086-50965

BB-DK 16775 Löwenberger Land

Helmut Querhammer Döberitzer Straße 29 033908-50884

BB-QU 14476 Potsdam 0151-12604200

Bulgarische Schraubenhörnige Langhaarziege



LVAT e. V. Neue Chaussee 6 033207-32252

BB-LV 14550 Groß Kreutz

Charollais

Joep Derks Luckower Damm 1a 033331-63860

BB-D 16306 Casekow 0174-3407142

André Wildt Gutengermendorf 48 033084-507135

BB-W 16775 Löwenberger Land 0172-9844234

Coburger Fuchsschaf

Philipp Jeronimus Dorfstraße 96

BB-JS 03253 Schilda 0173-8609492

Carina Vogel Bahnhofstraße 56

BB-CV 16359 Biesenthal 0170-5374047

Grün Berlin GmbH Ullsteinhaus, Mariendorfer Damm 1

BB-GB 12099 Berlin 01520-9323097

Dorperschaf

Annett Kannegießer Zerpenschleuser Chaussee 5

BB-KG 16348 Wandlitz 0171-6867935

Sabrina Lauck Luchsiedlung 9 033237-85237

BB-LS 14662 Wiesenaue

Guido Schielke Machnower Chausse 43 03377-3300941

BB-DO 15806 Zossen 0172-3916120

Thomas Schröder Flämingstraße 33

BB-TS 14913 Niedergörsdorf 0152-24750535

Frank Starick Harnischdorfer Straße 34

BB-SF 03051 Cottbus 0173-3992044

Geschecktes Bergschaf

Arno Laube Karl Liebknecht Strasse  81 033435-627

BB-L 15345 Rehfelde 0171-2645870



Gotländisches Pelzschaf

Arno Blümel Werlseestr. 32 03362-887737

BB-BG 15537 Grünheide 0172-1619450

Sven Ferchland Lindenstr. 36 033839-71444

BB-FK 14789 Bensdorf 0162-2161496

Kurt Krollpfeifer Brücker Str. 19 d 03382/741437

BB-KE 14797 Kloster Lehnin, OT Emstal

Dr. Michael Schaller Spreeauer Weg 8 03362-29133

BB-IM 15537 Grünheide 0173-2079952

Carina Vogel Bahnhofstraße 56

BB-CV 16359 Biesenthal 0170-5374047

Gotlandschaf

Martin Krassuski Poratz 16 03331-23531

BB-KP 17268 Temmen-Ringenwalde

Kerstin Czerwinski Kunitz Loose 11 033653 - 46453

BB-CK 15295 Wiesenau 0173-4833674

Isabelle Freitag Fontanestraße 39B

BB-IF 15366 Neuenhagen 0176-81075998

Tierpark Neukölln Hasenheide 82

BB-TN 10967 Berlin 0173-2396868

Sonja Adam Schloßstraße 23 035477-620040

BB-AR 15910 Rietzneuendorf-Staakow

Nanett Seiffert von Knobelsdorff Straße 27

BB-IN 14797 Kloster Lehnin 0171-6177991

Kaschmirziegen

Krainer Steinschafe

Graue Gehörnte Heidschnucke



Ulrike Steuk Landwehr 21 035452-179969

BB-SL 15938 Golßen 0160-96014158

Amelie und Franziska Wetzlar Lindenstraße 20 033476-606824

BB-WQ 15320 Neuhardenberg

MILGETA-Agrar-GmbH Schwedenweg 18 03332-510237/38

BB-V 16303 Schwedt/O. OT Vierraden

DKB Stiftung Liebenberg gGmbH Parkweg 1a 033094-700900

BB-LB 16775 Löwenberger Land

 

Helmut Biermann Feldweg 2 03321-47045

BB-B 14641 Nauen

Tim Koopman Ruppiner Straße 7

BB-TK 14641 Paulinenaue 0162-5132527

Frank Hahnel Trebnitzer Weg 1

BB-HM 15374 Müncheberg 0172-3104194

Arno Laube Karl-Liebknecht-Straße 81 033435-627

BB-L 15345 Rehfelde 0171-2645870

LVAT e. V. Neue Chaussee 6 033207-32252

BB-LV 14550 Groß Kreutz

Eckhardt Bültermann Sperlingsau 16 033393-66006

BB-BS 16244 Schorfheide 0173-3172587

David Zeise Dorfaue 4a 03304-500137

BB-ZB 16727 Oberkrämer 0162-6344877

Merinofleischschaf

Merinolandschaf

Nolana



Wolfgang Brüsch Prenzlauerstr. 22 033397-21361

BB-BW 16348 Wandlitz

Milchschafhof Jarick Kastanienallee 9 035604-40516

BB-JK 03099 Kolkwitz-Kackrow 0162-5167556

 

Mathias Strauch Streganz Berg 6 033768/208009

BB-MS 15754 Heidesee 0177/9109674

Ralf Artelt Alte Poststr. 13a 033432-71720

BB-AH 15518 Heinersdorf 0173-6204309

Robert Bialk Kolpiner Straße 15 033631-647947

BB-R 15526 Bad Saarow 0170-5762041

Rene Christ Bohlweg 1 033970-14670

BB-C 16845 Sieversdorf-Hohenofen

Uwe Duhr Neuwerbig 9 03346-844327

BB-UD 15306 Seelow

Friederike Heldt Alt-Heiligensee 73-75 030-755423060

BB-HE 13503 Berlin 0177-3134810

Karsten Kalcklösch Hohenbrucher Straße 32a 03301-202080

BB-OK 16515 Oranienburg

Christiane Köhn Anger 6

BB-FD 15926 Luckau 0179-4623485

Jördis Mahanta Prenzlauer Promenade 189

13189 Berlin

Axel Neumann Altlewin 5 033492-49491

BB-NA 15320 Neutrebbin 0171-3604283

Ouessantschaf

Ostfriesisches Milchschaf



Michael Schulze Kastanienweg 10 3347042060

BB-SD 15326 Zeschdorf 0176/30462672

Ulrike Steuk Landwehr 21 035452-179969

BB-SL 15938 Golßen 0160-96014158

Nico Vogel Brandstelle 4 033831-40765

BB-VR 14778 Roskow 0151-53974358

Nicole Wasem Schlossstraße 116

BB-KN 12163 Berlin 0173-2493332

Mario Winter An der Feldstraße 1c

BB-MW 16727Oberkrämer 0174-3157100

Bettina Wortha Wesendahler Str. 11 033438-15402

BB-WO 15345 Altlandsberg 0178-8365269

Eik Bonin Liebenhof 6

15345 Garzau-Garzin 0160-5272843

Reinhard Brehe Betonstraße 1 033082-51237

BB-RB 16775 Stechlin 0152-03942635

 Dr. Dietgart Grieben Hauptstraße 33 033933-71073

BB-GS 16835 Vielitzsee

Dirk Hockauf Rübezahlweg 24

BB-HL 17279 Lychen 0173-7517863

Gunda Jung Hauptstraße 18 03332-418534

BB-J 16306 Berkholz 0173-9597625

Nico Käding Mittelstr. 4

BB-NK 14542 Werder 0160-96797247

Olaf Kolecki Bahnhofstraße 17 03322-28 65 164

BB-KO 14612 Falkensee 0152-23779220

Rauhwolliges Pommersches Landschaf



Andrea & Andreas Kronberg An der Dorfaue 6 033703-15964

BB-AK 15838 Am Mellensee

Judith Niebsch Hauptstraße 25 03332-418534

BB-JJ 16306 Berkholz-Meyenburg

Monika Schultz Zehdenicker Weg 91 033088-70751

BB-SZ 16792 Zehdenick 0173-6869427

Wildpark Schorfheide gGbmH Prenzlauer Straße 16 033393-65855

BB-WP 16244 Schorfheide

Michael Seiffert Hopfenweg 10 038780-509313

BB-SM 19309 Lanz

Norman Utke Bergsdorfer Straße 11

BB-UE 16775 Löwenberger Land 0177-1708613

BfR Alt-Marienfelde 17-21 030-184121910

BB-AM 12277 Berlin

Stiftung Domäne Dahlem                            

Landgut und Museum Königin-Luise-Str. 49 030-66630012

BB-DD 14195 Berlin 0170-8409362

MILGETA-Agrar-GmbH Schwedenweg 18 03332-510237/38

BB-V 16303 Schwedt

Heidi Krüger Dorfstraße 23

BB-KD 14822 Planebruch 0174-9377890

 FU Berlin Robert-von-Ostertag-Straße 7-13

BB-FU 14163 Berlin

Wilfried Belka Kutzeburger Mühle 1 0355-5901417

BB-CB 03051 Cottbus 0171-2176088

Schwarzköpfiges Fleischschaf

Rhönschaf

Romanovschaf



Lothar Eck Dorfstraße 10 033085-505780

BB-LE 16775 Gransee

Jens Kath Friedrichsfelder Straße 11 033334-70760

BB-K 16278 Angermünde 0172-7472699

Knut Kucznik Schäferweg 1 033438-64365

BB-KK 15345 Altlandsberg 0160-98953491

Michael Seiffert Hopfenweg 10 038780-509313

BB-SM 19309 Lanz

LVAT e. V. Neue Chaussee 6 033207-32252

BB-LV 14550 Groß Kreutz

Kerstin Czerwinski Kunitz Loose 11

BB-CK 15295 Wiesenau 0173-4833674

Ronald Rocher Möllendorf 7 033677-80399

BB-RR 15859 Storkow 0162-8762945

Saskia Dittgen Friedensweg 1 033835-600164

BB-TJ 14797 Kloster Lehnin 0172-2475547

Karsten Günther Dorfstraße 24 b

BB-GK 13051 Berlin 0170-5404397

Isabelle Freitag Fontanestraße 39 b

BB-IF 15366 Neuenhagen 0176-81075998

Jörg S. Martin Swisttaler Str. 14

BB-MJ 15806 Zossen 0163-9071499

Viviane Rosenthal Groß Zieschter Dorfstr. 2 033704-66161

BB-RV 15837 Baruth 0172-3813452

Scottish Blackface

Shetland-Schaf

Shropshire



Penelope und Peter Baloi Reesdorfer Dorfstraße 19 033204-615011

BB-PB 14547 Beelitz 0179-4930525

Katja Behling Hauptstraße 1 033831-406195

BB-BM 14778 Roskow 0151-41217415

Helmut Biermann Feldweg 2 03321-47045

BB-B 14641 Nauen

Anja Brandenburg Amselweg 10 033205/607935

BB-AB 14552 Michendorf 0151/68101419 

Sigrid Heilmann Lindenallee 1 033203-71260

BB-HS 14532 Stahnsdorf

Klaas Hinners Am Rittergut 4 033877/50737

BB-KU 14715 Milower Land 0152/02708862

Katja und Dr. Wolfgang Korbien Mahdel Nr. 9 03535-21817

BB-SK 04916 Herzberg 0176-20622009

Steve Kretzschmar Sterndamm 175

BB-KS 12487 Berlin 0178-5943556

Christian Kronmarck Dorfstraße 15 033984-71600

BB-KR 16928 Rosenwinkel 0171-8106736

Knut Kucznik Schäferweg 1 033438-64365

BB-KK 15345 Altlandsberg 0160-98953491

Andreas Lange Rohlsdorf 29 03876-713410

BB-LR 16928 Groß Pankow 0174-9346395

Christian Olearius Schwaneberg 45 039862-2226

BB-GS 17291 Randowtal 0172-3214947

Hannes Rocher Möllendorf 7 033677-80399

BB-RH 15859 Storkow

Skudde



Peter Strzelczyk Alt-Moabit 89 030-2786222

BB-HL 10559 Berlin 0179-4443656

Frank Turba Trappenweg 3 033201-31173

BB-ST 14624 Dolgow / OT Seeburg 0177-1679283

Museumsdorf Düppel Clauertstr. 11

BB-MD 14163 Berlin

MAFZ Gartenstraße 1-3 033230-740

BB-GP 14621 Schönwalde-Glien

Grün Berlin GmbH Ullsteinhaus Mariendorfer Damm 1 01520-9323097

BB-GB 12099 Berlin 0173-2056623

Tierpark Neukölln Hasenheide 82

BB-TN 10967 Berlin 0173-2396868

Karin Radzewitz Unter den Linden 25 033237-88707

BB-KR 14662 Wiesenau/ Brädikow 0171-3760373

Jürgen Körner Dorfstraße 44 033746-73259

BB-KJ 14913 Borgisdorf 0157-79769417

Manuel Renz Dechtower Straße 18

BB-MR 16833 Hakenberg 0174-4323520

Ronald Rocher Möllendorf 7 033677-80399

BB-RR 15859 Storkow 0162-8762945

Michael Seiffert Hopfenweg 10 038780-509313

BB-SM 19309 Lanz

Grün Berlin GmbH Ullsteinhaus, Mariendorfer Damm 1

BB-GB 12099 Berlin 0173-2056623

Thüringer Wald Ziege

Soayschaf

Suffolk



MAFZ Gartenstraße 1-3 033230-740

BB-GP 14621Schönwalde-Glien

Olaf Kops Neuplaue 1c 03381-213936

BB-OK 14774 Brandenburg 0177-6115871

Hans-Peter Dill Schleusenhof Regow 1 033087-51183

BB-DR 16798 Fürstenberg

Franziska Hesse Hirsegarten 1

BB-FH 15528 Spreenhagen 0151-40746699

Andreas Lange Rohlsdorf 29 03876-713410

BB-LR 16928 Groß Pankow 0174-9346395

Ronald Rocher Möllendorf 7 033677-80399

BB-RR 15859 Storkow 0162-8762945

Andre Nikolei Neu Redlin 4

BB-NM 16945 Marienfließ 0176-96428953

Kerstin Czerwinski Kunitz Loose 11

BB-CK 15295 Wiesenau 0173-4833674

Josephine Schäfer Seestraße 7

BB-EZ 14774 Brandenburg 0176-93788144

Michael Wenk Zaunkönigsteig 17

BB-WM 14621 Schönwalde-Glien 0177-7690286

Werner Sternkiker Moritzstraße 21 03332-267550

BB-SH 16303 Schwedt/Oder

Weiße Deutsche Edelziege

Walliser Schwarznasenschaf

Walliser Schwarzhalsziegen

Ungarisches Zackelschaf

Walachenschaf

Toggenburger Ziege



Isabelle Freitag Fontanestraße 39 b

BB-IF 15366 Neuenhagen 0176-81075998

Weiße Gehörnte Heidschnucke


